Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Ave.
Racine, Wl 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKF
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

August 8, 2013

Ald. Greg Helding
Chairman, Public Safety
and Licensing Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Helding:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, August 8, 2013, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received
bids for Contract 47-13 (K3-052), Replace Softball Lights at Island Park North Diamond, and

submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Total
Wil-Surge Electric, Inc. $144,888.00
Pieper Electric, Inc. $152,792.00
Triple E of Burlington $157,950.00

Outdoor Lighting Construction Co., Inc. $172,276.00

This public works project was estimated at $145,000.00.

Sincerely yours, %,
%5/7/ .

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
Tom Molbeck



REPLACE SOFTBALL LIGHTS AT ISLAND PARK NORTH DIAMOND
CONTRACT NUMBER 47-13 (K3-052)

Receive bids: Thursday, August 8, 2013, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time
Office of the Commissioner of Public Works
Racine, Wi

BASE BID

The contractor shall replace the softball lights at the Island Park North diamond in accordance with
the plans and specifications for the lump sum of:

BIDDER TOTAL AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL

Wil-Surge Electric, Inc.
Butler, WI $144,888.00
5% Bid Bond

Pieper Electric, Inc. $152,792.00
Milwaukee, Wi
5% Bid Bond

Triple E of Burlington $157,950.00
Burlington, Wi
5% Bid Bond

Outdoor Lighting Construction Co., inc. $172,276.00
Milwaukee, wli
5% Bid Bond



